DC 062
S-DIAS Axis Module
Instruction Manual
 Date of creation: 13.01.2015  Version date: 05.12.2023  Article number: 20-014-062-E
Publisher: SIGMATEK GmbH & Co KG
A-5112 Lamprechtshausen
Tel.: +43/6274/4321
Fax : +43/6274/4321-18

Type MF 10/5 CABUR MC NE WS
Weidmüller article number 1854510000
Compatible printer Weidmüller
Type Printjet Advanced 230V
Weidmüller article number 1324380000
 S-DIAS AXIS MODULE DC 062(-X)
05.12.2023 Page 31
9 Wiring
9.1 Wiring Example
 INFORMATION
Use wires only that are allowed for at least 75 °C!
DC 062(-X) S-DIAS AXIS MODULE
Page 32 05.12.2023
9.1.1 Wiring SM Motors with Tyco Connectors
With Holding Brake Length
M062E-10-1-015-2-0 1.5 m
M062E-10-1-030-2-0 3.0 m
M062E-10-1-050-2-0 5.0 m
M062E-10-1-100-2-0 10.0 m
Without Holding Brake Length
M062E-10-0-015-2-0 1.5 m
M062E-10-0-030-2-0 3.0 m
M062E-10-0-050-2-0 5.0 m
M062E-10-0-100-2-0 10.0 m
 INFORMATION
The Shielding/PE connections of the motor cable, as well as the en-
coder cable shielding must be grounded via the 6.3 mm blade recepta-
cle provided on the respective cables. With increased interference, it